Total Additional Service Fees Requested  $18,140 

If the City of Alameda is agreeable to the above, please sign below and return a signed copy 

to our office.  This memorandum will serve as an amendment to our agreement, which will 

increase our total contract dollar amount by $18,140.00 (Eighteen Thousand, One Hundred 

Forty Dollars and Zero Cents) to cover Additional Service items described above.   

Date April 17, 2025 

To Justin Long, Director   Alameda Recreation and Parks Department 

From William Gordon 

Project Alameda Aquatic Center 

Subject Request for Additional Service Fees- Off-Site Improvements

[...]

Muller Design Kitchen/Food Service/Snack Bar 
SGH  Waterproofing 
Specifications West  Specifications 

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FEES 
We are proposing a Not-to-Exceed Lump Sum Fee, for Basic Services, to be invoiced monthly, on a percentage 
complete basis. The Basic Services Lump Sum amount is $1,743,575.00 (ONE MILLION, SEVEN-HUNDRED, 
FORTY-THREE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS). Reimbursable 
expenses are in addition to our Basic Services Lump Sum Fee. 

Please see our Fee Matrix, Exhibit B, for a breakdown of fees by discipline. 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
Reimbursable expenses shall be billed at cost times 1.1 and shall include actual expenditures made in the